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WBZG half-bridge perimeter drive mud scraper
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Working principle

Peripheral driven sludge scraper is composed of working bridge, scraping arm and scraping plate components, center base, driving mechanism,
current collector, electric control box, as well as the triangular weir plate, flow stabilizing tube, scum baffling plate, and scum scraping plate.

The working bridge is driven by the driving mechanism installed in the surrounding area, for rotation around the center base installed on the
supporting buttress in the pool center. The scraping arm hung under the working bridge ties the scraping plate of logarithmic spiral line for rotation,
and the sludge settled in the pool bottom is collected by the scraping plate into the central sludge pit. The scum on the surface is collected into the
convergent zone formed by the scraping plate and the surrounding scum baffling plates, and is then pulled by the scum rake into the hopper, and
discharged out of the pool.
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Semi-bridge peripheral driven sludge scraper
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Application field

It is mainly used for sludge discharge of primary settling and secondary settling
tanks of radial flow type, and can also be used for sludge discharge of the
concentration tank. It is a new-type sludge scraper.

Technical advantages
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Wrking bridge is designed with the truss structure, brief, beautiful and
lightweight.
It is characterized by convenient installation and maintenance and low opera-—
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tion cost.
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There are multiple types of the driving speed reducers available for choice:
shaft-mounted type, characterized by simple and compact structure, and
convenient inspection and maintenance; the cycloidal needle wheel speed
reducer is characterized by low price and fine quality, and high driving efficien—
cy.

According to the needs of users, surface material of the traveling wheel may
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be chosen from engineering rubber wheel (standard configuration), steel
wheel, nylon wheel, and polyurethane wheel.
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High-efficiency scraping plate of logarithmic spiral line guarantees the reliabil-
ity of sludge scraping and collection.
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Electrical elements are of the outdoor type, safe and reliable, allowing for
random control and remote control.

v

Equipment can be manufactured according to the specific sizes provided by
the user. Components in contact with water can be fabricated with stainless
steel.



1200
—

H1

H2

—

E_—1 HkE

OE

Outlet pipe

HRERE

Sludge pipe

H3

/Mﬁ

Wire incoming pipe

BHSHBEREXERSEH Model specifications and related technical parameters

=

Bs

Model

WBZG-3
WBZG-4
WBZG-5
WBZG-6
WBZG-7
WBZG-8
WBZG-10
WBZG-12
WBZG-14
WBZG-16
WBZG-18
WBZG-20
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Capacity

WBZG half-bridge perimeter drive mud scraper

WEIE (H1)
Depth
m
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
3.0~4.0
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Peripheral line velocity
m/min

IRFIHER
Driving
KW
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.75
01743
1.1
11l
151
135
1:5
145

SREOE
Flow guide tube
m

0.8

1.2
1.4
1.4
15
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.8

2.2

HEREE
Slope of the
pool bottom




